
Date:  February 16, 2023 

To:  Joe Trueblood, Utility Superintendent 

From:  Bill Swearingen, Operations Supervisor 

Subject: Residual Solids Management Review and Recommendation  

 

Sealed bids for the above reference project were opened on February 15, 2023. Bids were received from two 

contractors:  

• Full Service Organics Management (FSOM) 

• Synagro  

The two bidders complied with the following bid requirements:  

SCOPE OF WORK 

Contractor will provide up to four operating personnel to process, transport and dispose of the contents of two 

existing WTP settling basins using a belt filter press, conveyor, crane and end dump trailers and road tractor. 

Contractor will provide pump for filtrate. Contractor will dilute the residuals as needed for pumping. Contractor 

is also responsible for fire hose cleaning of settling basins and for operating drain valves and sluice gates upon 

completion. Contractor will provide confine space/fall retrieval and applicable safety equipment.  

 

Estimated Mobilization/ Demobilization  6 Site Visits Total 

Estimated Total Gallons:   5,400,000 Gallons 

Estimated Total Wet Tons:   1,200 Tons 
 

TRANSPORT AND DISPOSAL:  

Contractor will provide transport and disposal of the residual cake at an approved landfill, which will accept all 

future responsibility for delivered materials.   

  

DURATION OF CONTRACT:    

March 1, 2023 through December 31, 2025.  Quoted price shall be firm for the duration of the contract period. 

  

RECOMMENDATION: 

 
Based on the review, Full Service Organics Management has met all of the requirements described in the 

Request for Proposal and Submittal forms. Full Service Organics Management certificate of insurance coverage 

is current. I would like to recommend awarding the residual solids management work to Full Service Organic 

Management in the amount of $552,900.00.  

 

 

 

 

William Swearingen 

Operations Supervisor 

 

Enclosure 



Item No. UNIT
FULL SERVICE ORGANICS 

MANAGEMENT
SYNAGRO

RESIDUAL SOLIDS MANAGEMENT BIDS SUBMITTED FOR 2023-2025 - SUBMITTAL DEADLINE 2/15/2023

$552,900.00

DESCRIPTION

All Work shown in Residual Solids Management 

Request For Proposal and Submittal Form
1 $681,102.00Lump Sum










